
Bristol City Council Lord Mayor’s Diary 
for weeks beginning 27 March 2023  

Please note that the Lord Mayor’s diary is subject to change at short notice. 
 
Monday 27 March   
 

• Welcome Hannover Rugby Club to City Hall 
• Trans Day of Remembrance Flag Raise 

 
Tuesday 28 March   
 

• High Sheriff, Bristol:  Declaration of Office of Sharon Foster PJ 
• Lord Mayor’s Annual Civic Service Planning 
• Wansdyke Primary School Eggmobile  

 
Wednesday 29 March   
 
No engagements 

 
Thursday 30 March   
 

• Deputy Lord Mayor - Citizenship Ceremony 
• Deputy Lord Mayor - Opening Gala Night of Patience -  Bristol Gilbert 

and Sullivan Operatic Society 
 

Friday 31 March   
 

• 81st Annual Charter Day Service - Bristol Grammar School 
• St. Patrick's RC Church - 100th Anniversary Celebration 

 
Saturday 01 April   
 
No engagements 
 
Sunday 02 April   
 
No engagements 
 
Monday 03 April   
 
No engagements 
 
Tuesday 04 April   
 

• Deputy Lord Mayor - Bangladeshi Association Iftar Party 
Wednesday 05 April   
 



• Downs Agenda Meeting 
 

Thursday 06 April   
 

• Citizenship Ceremony 
• Meeting with the Dean of Bristol 
• Bristol Grand Iftar – St Marks Road 

 
Friday 07 April   
 
No engagements 
 
Saturday 08 April   
 
No engagements 

 
Sunday 09 April   
 

• Lord Mayor’s Chapel - Eucharist Service 
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